Other price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market traded price.

FCL

96

Exposure to Price Risk

Other price risk arises from financial assets such as investments in equity instruments and mutual funds disclosed below.
The Company does make deposit with the banks as margin money against the borrowing facility provided by the banks. Deposit is made in fixed
rate instrument. In view of this it is not susceptible to market price risk, arising from changes in interest rates or market yields which may impact
the return and value of the investments.

(Rs. In Lakhs)
Particulars  As at

March 31, 2020
 As at

March 31, 2019
Investments in Quoted Equity Shares  683.15  967.74
Investments in Quoted Mutual Funds  4,559.52  3,848.15

Total  5,242.67  4,815.89

Sensitivity analysis to Market Risk - Price Risk (Securities)

The company is mainly exposed to price risk arising mainly from investments in equity instruments and mutual funds recgonised at FVTPL. A
sensitivity analysis demonstrating the impact of change in market prices of these instruments from the prices existing as at the reporting date is
given below. A sensitivity of 10% represents management’s assessment of reasonably possible change in equity prices

(Rs. In Lakhs)
Particulars  As at March 31, 2020  As at March 31, 2019

10% Increase 10% Decrease 10% Increase 10% Decrease
Equity Shares  68.31 (68.31)  96.77 (96.77)
Mutual Funds  455.95 (455.95)  384.81 (384.81)

Total  524.27 (524.27)  481.59 (481.59)

(a)	 (iii)	 Market Risk - Currency Risk

	 The company is having import and exports as well. Accordingly the company is exposed to currency risk on account of its trade
payables and trade receivables in foreign currency. The functional currency of the company is Indian Rupees. The Company follows
a natural hedge driven currency risk mitigation policy to the extent possible . The exposed Foreign currency is not substantial to the
operation of company .

Exposure to Currency risk

The summary quantitative data about the Company’s exposure to currency risk are reported to management of the company are as follows:

[…]

Other price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market traded price.

Exposure to Price Risk

Other price risk arises from financial assets such as investments in equity instruments and mutual funds disclosed below.
The Company does make deposit with the banks as margin money against the borrowing facility provided by the banks. Deposit is made in fixed
rate instrument. In view of this it is not susceptible to market price risk, arising from changes in interest rates or market yields which may impact
the return and value of the investments.

(Rs. In Lakhs)
Particulars  As at

March 31, 2020
 As at

March 31, 2019
Investments in Quoted Equity Shares  683.15  967.74
Investments in Quoted Mutual Funds  4,564.34  3,848.15

Total  5,247.48  4,815.89

Sensitivity analysis to Market Risk - Price Risk (Securities)

The Group is mainly exposed to price risk arising mainly from investments in equity instruments and mutual funds recgonised at FVTPL. A
sensitivity analysis demonstrating the impact of change in market prices of these instruments from the prices existing as at the reporting date is
given below. A sensitivity of 10% represents management’s assessment of reasonably possible change in equity prices.

(Rs. In Lakhs)
Particulars  As at March 31, 2020  As at March 31, 2019

10% Increase 10% Decrease 10% Increase 10% Decrease
Equity Shares  68.31  (68.31)  96.77  (96.77)
Mutual Funds  456.43  (456.43)  384.81  (384.81)

Total  524.75  (524.75)  481.59  (481.59)

(a)	 (iii)	 Market Risk - Currency Risk

	 The Group is having import and exports as well. Accordingly the group is exposed to currency risk on account of its trade payables and
trade receivables in foreign currency. The functional currency of the group is Indian Rupees. The group follows a natural hedge driven
currency risk mitigation policy to the extent possible. The exposed Foreign currency is not substantial to the operation of group.

FINEOTEX CHEMICAL LIMITED

137

Exposure to Currency risk

The summary quantitative data about the Group’s exposure to currency risk are reported to management of the company are as follows: